I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2021-01-27/R-5) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on January 27, 2021.

This the 28th day of January, 2021.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 2020-2021 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM (2021-01-27/R-5)

WHEREAS, on May 6, 2020, the Chapel Hill Town Council approved a 2020-2021 Community Development Block Grant Program Plan; and

WHEREAS, in response to COVID-19, the Town of Chapel Hill supports supplementing educational and childcare opportunities during remote learning, continued support of the Town's food bank, and emergency housing assistance to address ongoing urgent needs of the community; and

WHEREAS, the Town has received an additional Community Development Block Grant CARES Act fund allocation of \$290,902 and has identified \$235,399 of previously allocated 2020-2021 Community Development Block Grant funds that could be used to support the public services to address these urgent needs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council approves an amendment to the 2020-2021 Community Development Block Grant Program as follows:

Agency	Activity	Approved Plan	Proposed Amendment	Change in Funding
Town of Chapel Hill	Neighborhood Revitalization	\$197,815	<i>\$</i> 0	(\$197,815)
Town of Chapel Hill/ Orange County	Emergency Housing Assistance	135,733	321,132	185,399
Town of Chapel Hill	Food Bank Staffing and Supplies	0	45,000	45,000
Town of Chapel Hill	Summer Youth Employment Program	57,648	20,000	(37,648)
Town of Chapel Hill and El	COVID-19 and Vaccine Community	0	50,000	50,000
Centro Hispano, Inc.	Outreach and Education			
Community Home Trust	Homebuyer Assistance	30,000	30,000	0
Home Repair Set-Aside	Home Preservation	27,000	27,000	0
Rebuilding Together of the Triangle	Home Preservation	24,000	24,000	0
Refugee Community Partnerships	Neighborhood Support Circles	0	210,902	210,902
Town of Chapel Hill	Remote Learning Scholarships	0	35,000	35,000
Inter Faith Council	Homestart Case Management	109,960	109,960	0
Exchange Club's Family Center	Children's Parenting Classes	5,000	5,000	0
Town of Chapel Hill - Administration	Grant Administration/Compliance and Reporting	83,531	83,531	0
Total		\$670,687	\$961,525	\$290,838

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Manager to include this 2020-2021 Annual Action Plan in the 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan, for submission to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

This the 27th day of January, 2021.